
Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer 
(Design 6 Research) and Director of Personnel 6 Ex 
Dfficia Chief Engineer, Irrigation 6 Waterways 
Directorate, Government of West Bengal. 
Jalasampad Bhawan (41h Floor}, Bidhannagar, 
Kalkata - 7DD D91. 
Phone Na.: (033) 2321575D / (D33) 2337 8477 
Fax : (033) 2321 575D 
E-mail : directarafpersannel@ymail.com 

© . ' . 
,rqT <li;§<!SIC,J:l,J:I ~'T (U'T), 11.~ <li;§<!Sl,J:I ( ~ ~ 
~'lT) Jl'<I'~ <1Ss:i'o1~1<l'""i,J:I w~ ~ 91l1Tf~ 
~ ~1<11;:§<ISl,J:I, ~ ~ ™9f2.I' w~. 
91fiii,11<15¥ ~, \91<1:s:f""'f>f ~ (91"213"11' ~), 
F<r~mr. 
<!S<1<!Si~I - '\OO Oci>~ I 
~ ~~ : (O"") ~"~~-(t'\(tO 

~ ~~ (O"") ~"~~ (t'\(tO 
~ : directarofpersannel@ymail.com 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated, Bidhannagar, The 8th August, 2018. 

Please read SI. No. 85 instead of SI. No. 92 (Jharna Sarkar), in the corrigendum dated 
28.06.2018, circulated, vide this office Memo. No. 3405/1(5)-CIE-7P-02-17 dated 28.06.2018. 

Memo. No. 4231(5)-CIE/7P-02/17 

Sd/- Arup Kumar Basu 
Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of W. B. 

Date : 1 3 AUG 2018 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
/1. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I.& W. Directorate, 

2nct Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Darjeeling, PIN - 734 001. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, I.& W. Directorate, 

Teesta Pally, Karnajhora, North Dinajpore, PIN - 733 134. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, I.& W. Directorate, 

Tinbattimore, Siliguri, PIN - 734 005. 
4. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No. II, I.& W. Directorate, 

Islampur, North Dinajpur, PIN - 733 202. 
5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Head Quarters Division, I.& W. Directorate, 

Karnajhora, North Dinajpur, PIN - 733 134. /\ 
\\..;--\., :, \ ~ 
/:~ N )\ 
~- ~ y 

Director of Pers nnel x-Officio Chief Engineer 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of W. B. 

i"\. \' /_ -·1Y' _ \';:) 
4,' 

C\·C) 0 

Sj9818 


